NECTA SPA TECHNICAL MANUAL “SFERA “
Manual  “ SFERA”    1 / 19
SERVICE  MANUAL
“ SFERA ”
BASIC TECHNICAL MANUAL
THE CONTENTS OF THIS DOCUMENT ARE INTENDED FOR NECTA’S AFTER SALES PERSONNEL.
AFTER SALES SERVICE Snack & Food
NECTA SPA TECHNICAL MANUAL “SFERA “

Manual  “ SFERA”    3 / 19
1 – LAYOUT - MODELS
Example of Sfera model’s codification
Layout Italy - Version
6-40R / I LX
Meaning: SFERA  with 6 trays for a total of 40 selections
Refrigerated version R (a non refrigerated version is also available)
Country: Italy I
Approved by IMQ Q
NB 1: (if the letter Q is not present it means that such version is not approved by IMQ, or that it is awaiting
approval
Version LX - Model with double keypad (Numeric and direct for five advertised selections)
NB2: without such code, the machine is supplied with only the 12-button numeric keypad
DESCRIPTION VARIABLES
TRAYS Up to 6 max
HEIGHT 0F TRAYS 96 mm min and up to 219 mm
max
PARTITIONS PER
TRAY
2 triple + 1 double (or 2  singles)
4  doubles
8  singles
PRICES PER TRAY One for each selection
TIME BANDS Available for configuration
PAYMENT SYSTEMS Serial – EXE- as standard feature
MDB – BDV – with additional board
VEND SYSTEMS With single and double spiral
DIMENSIONS H 1830 x L880 x D 890
WEIGHT -----
OVERALL
DIMENSION
(with door open)
H 1830 x L 880 x D1 1500
LAMP  1 x 36 W (Flourescent/Neon)
ABSORBED POWER 510 W
Numeric
keypad
5-selection
direct
NECTA SPA TECHNICAL MANUAL “SFERA “
Manual  “ SFERA”    4 / 19
Examples of different tray configurations and positions.
The examples correspond to real layouts (the code is indicated on the side); in any case there are many
configurations options with simple and quick change operations.
Release spirals with different pitches are provided, as indicated in the user manual
Sfera 6 – 40 R/F
Sfera 6 – 36 R/F
Sfera 6 – 36 R/I
Versions provided
for the French
market
Sfera 6 – 40 R/I  LX
Versions provided
for the Italian
market
NECTA SPA TECHNICAL MANUAL “SFERA “
Manual  “ SFERA”    5 / 19
 Sfera 6 – 36R / B
Sfera 6 – 36R/UK Sfera 6 – 32R / E
Sfera 6 – 36R / D
Version provided
for Spain
Version provided
for Belgium
Version provided
for Germany
NECTA SPA TECHNICAL MANUAL “SFERA “
Manual  “ SFERA”    6 / 19
2 - ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS - CONNECTIONS - CONFIGURATIONS
The machine is designed to operate under a single-phase voltage of 230 V AC (+5-10V)
It is protected with two T 6,3 A fuses on both phases.